## ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY

CH. USHA RANI, M.Com., CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Phone: 0863-2346118,539 NAGARJUNANAGAR,

No.ANU/Exams/M.Pharmacy/Notification/2019,

Date: 05-07-2019.

## NOTIFICATION

The following is the fee schedule for payment of Examination fee from the eligible candidates of M.Pharmacy II/II III&IV Semesters (Research Work & Colloquium) Project & Viva Regular Examinations to be held in August, 2019:

 Last date for payment of Examination fee and submission of applications to the Principal

: 26-07-2019 (Friday)

Last date for payment of fee with a late fee of Rs.100/and submission of applications to the Principal

: 29-07-2019 (Monday)

 Last date for submission of Nominal rolls to the Controller of Examinations, ANU by the Principal along with consolidated demand Draft drawn in favour of Registrar, A.N.U. payable to SBI, ANU campus

: 31-07-2019 (Wednesday)

4. Last date for submission of:

M.Pharmacy (II/II 3 & 4th Semesters Project & Viva)

: 05-08-2019 (Friday)

Fee particulars:

Examination fee for 3<sup>rd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Semester

: Rs.4,740/-

Note: 1. The Principals are requested to collect the examination fee from students and the Exam. fee shall be paid by way of ONLINE Challan No.30908794589 to SBI, ANU Campus along with a list of fee particulars. The Principals are requested to send the proposal for entitlement amount for the above Examinations.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

To

The Principals of the all M.Pharmacy Colleges, A.N.U. area.

Copy to the Co-ordinator, P.G. Examinations, A.N.U.

Copy to P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, A.N.U.

Copy to P.A. to Registrar, A.N.U.

## ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY

CH. USHA RANI, M.Com., CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Phone: 0863-2346118,539 NAGARJUNANAGAR,

No.ANU/Exams/M.Pharmacy/Notification/2019,

Date: 05-07-2019.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the fee schedule for payment of Examination fee from the eligible candidates of Old Regulation 2015-16 to 2016-17 & New Regulation (PCI Syllabus) from 2018-19 (Y18) onwards to conduct M.Pharmacy 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester Regular and Supplementary Examinations to be held in the month of July, 2019.

Last date for payment of Examination fee and submission of applications to the Principal:	18-07-2019
2. Last date for payment of fee with a late fee of Rs.100/-and submission of applications to the Principal:	(Thursday) 20-07-2019 (Saturday)

3. Last date for submission of Nominal rolls to the 22-07-2019 Controller of Examinations, ANU by the Principal through (Monday) On-Line Registration attested by the Principal in case of Hard Copy along with consolidated demand Draft drawn in favour

of Registrar, A.N.U. payable to SBI, ANU campus 4. Date of commencement of Examinations:

M.Pharmacy 2nd Semester Exams : 31-07-2019 10.00 a.m. to 1.00p.m. (Wednesday)

5. Fee particulars:

2.7.4		
Whole examination fee (Theory only)	-	Rs.2160/-
Fee for single paper:	-	Rs.450/-
Fee for two papers:	-	Rs.870/-
Fee for three or more papers:	-	Rs.2160/-
Practical examination fee for each Practical	-	Rs.230/-

In this connection, I am to inform you that the University has introduced On-line Registration of Examination Applications system from the academic year 2018-19 onwards to the students of M.Pharmacy Course. The Old regulation candidates who are going to write 2nd Semester Supply Examinations have to be submit the Galley in old system (Hard Copy & Soft Copy) to C.E Office on or before 22-07-2019.

The necessary formats are available for regular students in the University Website www.anu.ac.in and each College have been given separate username and password. So, you are requested to make arrangements for filling the data of each student as per the columns given in the format to upload the data through On-Line the Contact Mobile No:6281523865.

Note: 1. The Examinations will be conduct for old regulation and new regulation students only.

2. The Principals are requested to collect the examination fee from students and the Exam. fee shall be paid by way of ONLINE Challan No.30908794589 to SBI, ANU Campus along with a list of fee particulars. The Principals are requested to send the proposal for entitlement amount for the above Examinations.

3. The Principals of the concerned colleges are requested to submit the Gallies to the Controller of Examinations ANU along with Online fee receipts.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

The Principals of the all M.Pharmacy Colleges, A.N.U. area, with a request to send the question paper requirements (paper-wise) to the Co-ordinator, P.G. Examinations, A.N.U. Copy to the Co-ordinator, P.G. Examinations, A.N.U.

Copy to P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, A.N.U.